

| SECTION II | | | TM9-2320-280-24P | | | |
|-----------------------------------------------------------|----------|---------------|------------------|-----------------|--------------------------------------------------------|-----|
| (1) | (2) | (3) | (4) | (5) | (6) | (7) |
| ITEM NO | SMR CODE | NSN | CAGEC | PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) | QTY |
| GROUP 0601 ALTERNATOR | | | | | | |
| FIG. 38 200 AMP ALTERNATOR (NIEHOFF) MOUNTING HARDWARE | | | | | | |
| 1 | PAOZZ | 5305014299149 | 80204 | B1821BH044F975N | SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 7/16-20 X 9.75. UOC:BVY,B15,NNN | 1 |
| 2 | PAOZZ | 5310008094085 | 96906 | MS27183-16 | WASHER,FLAT..... UOC:BVY,B15,NNN | 2 |
| 3 | PAOZZ | 5340012928404 | 34623 | 5935092 | BRACKET,MOUNTING..... UOC:BVY,B15,NNN | 1 |
| 4 | PAOFF | 2920014209968 | 19207 | 12447109 | GENERATOR,ENGINE AC 200 AMP..... UOC:BVY,B15,NNN | 1 |
| 5 | PAOZZ | 5315000124553 | 80205 | MS35756-17 | .KEY,WOODRUFF..... UOC:BVY,B15,NNN | 1 |
| 6 | PAOZZ | 5310007720442 | 19207 | 7720442 | .WASHER,FLAT..... UOC:BVY,B15,NNN | 1 |
| 7 | PAOZZ | 5310004190876 | 96906 | MS21245-L12 | .NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE..... UOC:BVY,B15,NNN | 1 |
| 8 | PAOZZ | 3020014445447 | 34623 | RCSK-18685 | PULLEY,GROOVE..... UOC:BVY,B15,NNN | 1 |
| 9 | PAOZZ | 5310014573171 | 24617 | 9417028 | NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 7/16-20..... UOC:BVY,B15,NNN | 1 |
| 10 | PAOZZ | 5310002090965 | 96906 | MS35338-47 | WASHER,LOCK 7/16..... UOC:BVY,B15,NNN | 1 |
| 11 | PAOZZ | 2920014442749 | 34623 | RCSK18268 | ARM,ADJUSTING,BELT..... UOC:BVY,B15,NNN | 1 |
| 12 | PAOZZ | 5306012638889 | 19207 | 12340845-2 | BOLT,MACHINE M10-1.5 X 30MM..... UOC:BVY,B15,NNN | 2 |
| 13 | PAOZZ | 5306012705448 | 19207 | 12340845-3 | BOLT,MACHINE..... UOC:BVY,B15,NNN | 1 |
| 14 | PAOZZ | 5310014124013 | 24617 | 2436163 | WASHER,FLAT 3/8..... UOC:B15,C17,NNN | 1 |
| 15 | PAOZZ | 5310006379541 | 96906 | MS35338-46 | WASHER,LOCK 3/8..... UOC:BVY,B15,NNN | 1 |
| 16 | PAOZZ | 5305014460767 | 80204 | B1821BH038C575N | SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H .375-16 X 5.75. UOC:BVY,B15,NNN | 1 |
| 17 | PAOZZ | 5310012101587 | 7X677 | 11500256 | WASHER,FLAT..... UOC:BVY,B15,NNN | 2 |
| 18 | PAOZZ | 5307013153597 | 19207 | 12339406-3 | STUD,SHOULDERED..... UOC:BVY,B15,NNN | 1 |
| 19 | PAOZZ | 5310012067306 | 7X677 | 11500207 | WASHER,LOCK..... UOC:BVY,B15,NNN | 1 |
| 20 | PAOZZ | 5310013958747 | 80204 | B18241B100F | NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 1/4-28..... UOC:BVY,B15,NNN | 1 |

END OF FIGURE

| SECTION II | | TM9-2320-280-24P | | | | | | |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------------------|-------|-------------|--------------------------------------|-----|--|--|
| (1) | (2) | (3) | (4) | (5) | (6) | (7) | | |
| ITEM NO | SMR CODE | NSN | CAGEC | PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) | QTY | | |
| GROUP 0601 GENERATOR: ALTERNATOR | | | | | | | | |
| FIG. 39 200 AMP ALTERNATOR, M996, M996A1, M997, M997A1, M1097, AND M1097A1 (PRESTOLITE) | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | PAOFF | 2920012646542 | 19207 | 12338796-1 | GENERATOR, ENGINE AC 200 AMP..... | 1 | | |
| | | | | | UOC:AVY, A15, B16, HVY, H15, H16 | | | |
| 2 | PAFZZ | 5330012725474 | 35510 | 95513 | .SEAL, PLAIN..... | 1 | | |
| | | | | | UOC:AVY, A15, B16, HVY, H15, H16 | | | |
| 3 | PAFZZ | 3130012716464 | 35510 | 95510 | .BEARING UNIT, BALL..... | 1 | | |
| | | | | | UOC:AVY, A15, B16, HVY, H15, H16 | | | |
| 4 | PAFZZ | 5330012727454 | 24975 | 100276 | .SEAL, PLAIN..... | 1 | | |
| | | | | | UOC:AVY, A15, B16, HVY, H15, H16 | | | |
| 5 | PAFZZ | 5340012725516 | 35510 | 95552 | .COVER, ACCESS..... | 1 | | |
| | | | | | UOC:AVY, A15, B16, HVY, H15, H16 | | | |
| 6 | PAFZZ | 5305001804966 | 96906 | MS51849-64 | .SCREW, MACHINE #10-32 X .5..... | 8 | | |
| | | | | | UOC:AVY, A15, B16, HVY, H15, H16 | | | |
| 7 | PAFZZ | 5305006017729 | 35510 | 4465 | .SCREW, MACHINE #10-32 X .5..... | 6 | | |
| | | | | | UOC:AVY, A15, B16, HVY, H15, H16 | | | |
| 8 | PAOZZ | 5315000124553 | 80205 | MS35756-17 | .KEY, WOODRUFF #15..... | 1 | | |
| | | | | | UOC:AVY, A15, B16, HVY, H15, H16 | | | |
| 9 | PAOZZ | 5310005956612 | 96906 | MS20002-12 | .WASHER, FLAT 3/4..... | 1 | | |
| | | | | | UOC:AVY, A15, B16, HVY, H15, H16 | | | |
| 10 | PAOZZ | 5310004190876 | 96906 | MS21245-L12 | .NUT, SELF-LOCKING, HE 3/4-16..... | 1 | | |
| | | | | | UOC:AVY, A15, B16, HVY, H15, H16 | | | |
| 11 | PAFZZ | 5310007610654 | 96906 | MS51967-9 | .NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON 3/8-16..... | 11 | | |
| | | | | | UOC:AVY, A15, B16, HVY, H15, H16 | | | |
| 12 | PAFZZ | 5310001122233 | 08484 | SP1548-1 | .WASHER, FLAT 3/8..... | 3 | | |
| | | | | | UOC:AVY, A15, B16, HVY, H15, H16 | | | |
| 13 | PAFZZ | 5310012708377 | 35510 | 95605 | .WASHER, FLAT 3/8..... | 6 | | |
| | | | | | UOC:AVY, A15, B16, HVY, H15, H16 | | | |
| 14 | PAFZZ | 5970012698384 | 35510 | 95467 | .INSULATOR, PLATE..... | 1 | | |
| | | | | | UOC:AVY, A15, B16, HVY, H15, H16 | | | |
| 15 | PAFZZ | 5365012727502 | 35510 | 96745 | .SPACER, SLEEVE..... | 1 | | |
| | | | | | UOC:AVY, A15, B16, HVY, H15, H16 | | | |
| 16 | PAFZZ | 2920013109978 | 35510 | 96520 | .ROTOR ASSEMBLY..... | 1 | | |
| | | | | | UOC:AVY, A15, B16, HVY, H15, H16 | | | |
| 17 | PAFZZ | 5330012729071 | 35510 | 95483 | .SEAL, PLAIN..... | 2 | | |
| | | | | | UOC:AVY, A15, B16, HVY, H15, H16 | | | |
| 18 | PAFZZ | 3120012702645 | 35510 | 77960 | .BUSHING, SLEEVE..... | 1 | | |
| | | | | | UOC:AVY, A15, B16, HVY, H15, H16 | | | |
| 19 | XAFZZ | | 35510 | 96846 | .HOUSING ASSEMBLY..... | 1 | | |
| | | | | | UOC:AVY, A15, B16, HVY, H15, H16 | | | |
| 20 | PAFZZ | 3110012716355 | 35510 | 96764 | .BEARING, ROLLER, TAPE..... | 1 | | |
| | | | | | UOC:AVY, A15, B16, HVY, H15, H16 | | | |
| 21 | PAFZZ | 6115012697911 | 35510 | 95972 | .IMPELLER, FAN, CENTRI..... | 1 | | |
| | | | | | UOC:AVY, A15, B16, HVY, H15, H16 | | | |
| 22 | PAFZZ | 5310012708415 | 35510 | 74107 | .NUT, SELF-LOCKING, CL 1/2-20..... | 1 | | |
| | | | | | UOC:AVY, A15, B16, HVY, H15, H16 | | | |
| 23 | PAFZZ | 5315012658771 | 35510 | 1869 | .KEY, MACHINE #7..... | 1 | | |
| | | | | | UOC:AVY, A15, B16, HVY, H15, H16 | | | |
| 24 | PAFZZ | 5306012724798 | 35510 | 95469 | .BOLT, MACHINE 5/16-18 X 5.00..... | 4 | | |